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RE: DOCKET NO. tlf~1r~ - Cancellation by Florida Public Service 
Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 3997 issued 
to King Communications, LTD. for violation of Rules 25-24.4 80(2) and 25-
4.0161, r.A.C., Recorda and Reports; Rules Incorporated; and Regulatory 
Assessment Fees. 

Issue 1: Shou~d the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel King 
Communications, LTD.'s Interexchange Teleco~m~unicationa Certificate No. 
3997 for apparent violations of Rule 25-24.480(2) , Florida Administrative 
Code, Recorda and Repor ts? 
Recommendation: Yea . The Commission should impose a $500 fine o.: cancel 
the company's certificate if the fine and information required by Rule 25-
24.480(2), Florida Administrative Code, are not r eceived by the Commission 
within 5 business days after the conclusion of the 21-day protest period. 
The fine should be paid to the Florida Public Service Commission and 
forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General 
Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes. If the 
Commission's o rder i a not pr otested and the required information end fine 
are not received, Certi f icate No. 3997 should be canceled. 

APPROVED 
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VO'l'E SHEET 
AUGUST 5, 1997 • • 
DOCKET NO. 970627-TI - Cancellation by rlorida Public Se rvice Commission 
ot Intorexchan9e Telecommunications Certificate No . 3997 issued to King 
communicat:iona, LTD. for violal:ion of Rule:s 25-24 . 480(2) and 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Recorda and Reports; Rules Incorporated; a nd Regulatory Assessment 
Fees. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2: Should the Colnlllission i.mpose a $500 fine or cancel King 
Communications, LTD.'s Interexchange Telecommunicat ions Certificate No. 
3997 for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Flor ida Administrati ve ~ode , 
Regulato ry Assessment Fees? 
Recommendation: Yea. The Collllliasion should impose a $500 fine or cancel 
the company's certificate if the fine and the regul atory assessment fee~. 
including statutory penalties and interest, are not receiv~ by the 
Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion ot the 21-day 
protest period. The fine should be paid to the Florida Public Service 
Commission and forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in 
the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364. 285, Florida 
Statutes. If the Commission's order is not protested and the fine and the 
regulatory assessment fees, including stat.utory penal ties and interest, are 
not received, Certificate No. 3997 should be canceled. 

APPROVED 
Issue 3: Should the Commission order all certificated interexchango 
companies to discontinue providing interexchanqe telecommunications service 
to King pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), Florida Administrative Code, i f 
Certificate No. 3997 is canceled? 
Recommendation: Yes. Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), Florida 
Administrative Code, the Commission should order all certificated 
interexchanqe companies to discontinue providing interexchange 
telecommunications service to King if King's certificate is ccncoled at the 
conclusion of the proteet period tor failure to provide the information, 
su.brnit the delinquent regulatory asaesement fees, anc pay the tinea as 
required in Ieeues 1 and 2. The Order should state that any IXC providing 
service to Kinq must contact the Commission at the conclusion o f the 
protest period as set forth in the order to determine whether the 
certificate has been canceled . 

APPROVED 



VOT£ SH££T 
~UGUST ~. 1997 • • 
DOCKET NO. 970627-TI - Cancellation by rlo rida Public Service Commission 
o f Interexchange Telecom=unicationa Certificate No. 3997 issued to King 
Communication•, LTD. fo r violat ion o f Rulea 2S-24.4 80121 and 25-4. 0161, 
F.~. C., Recorda and ReportS/ Rules Incorporated; and Regulatory Assessment 
rees. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 1: Should this docket be c l osed? 
Recommendation: ¥es. If no person whose substantial interests are 
affected files a protest within 21 days of t he issuance date o f tho order, 
the order will become final. Upon payment of the tinea and !ee4, and 
receipt of the requi red information, or cancellation of the cer tificate, 
this docket should be closed. 
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